| | III (1818 (see sees) sons one construction | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| (4.5.1.4.5.5) | J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ 102 | 2720528 Docket: ISLA | | |
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 4 News of second control of the S | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4_ 12-04 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Fleet National Bank | Name: Swisher International, Inc. | | |
| | Internal and Address: King Edward Technology, Inc. | | |
| Individual(s) Association | | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: (See attached) | | |
| ☐ Corporation-State | City:State:Zip: | | |
| Other | Individual(s) citizenship | | |
| | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No | Association | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership | | |
| | Limited Partnership | | |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation-State Delaware | | |
| Security Agreement | Other | | |
| Other <u>Release of Security Interests</u> | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No | | |
| Execution Date: March 11, 2004 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | |
| | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| | Exhibit A (Attached) | | |
| Additional number(s) attached 🔀 Yes 🕞 No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and | | |
| | registrations involved: | | |
| Name: Stephen G. Hogge, Esq. | | | |
| Internal Address: Hogg, Ryce & Spencer | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00 | | |
| | Enclosed | | |
| | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | 2 2 | | |
| Street Address: 7701 Erwin Road | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| | | | |
| | E :1 | | |
| City: Coral GablesState: FL Zip: 33143 | (Attach dualicate convertible and if a life is the state of the state | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | |
| copy of the original document. | | | |
| Carlos E. Padron, Esq. | 11 outland | | |
| | gnature | | |
| Total number of pages including cover by ECUUPER 00000021 185311 Mail documents to be recorded with | | | |
| Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments | | | |
| 40.00 | | | |

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dockets: ISLA

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Names and addresses of Receiving Parties:

- 1) Swisher International, Inc. a Delaware corporation located at 20 Thorndal Circle Darien, CT 06820
- 2) King Edward Technology, Inc. a Delaware corporation located at 1105 North Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Exhibit A

| Registration Number | Mark |
|---------------------|----------------------------------|
| 185,311 | BERING Label |
| 245,639 | BERING Label Design |
| 245,778 | BERING Label Design |
| 543,255 | LA PRIMADORA |
| 752,796 | BERING Blue Label & Label Design |
| 754,475 | LA PRIMADORA FALCON |
| 769,829 | LA PRIMADORA DIPLOMAT |
| 883,185 | LA PRIMADORA & Design |
| 1,096,231 | BERING |

Release of Security Interests

WHEREAS, Swisher International, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 20 Thorndal Circle, Darien, CT 06820 and King Edward Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, have adopted and used the trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto, which are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Fleet National Bank, a national banking association, located at One Landmark Square, 12th Floor, CTEH4221A, Stamford, CT 06901, as the successor to Bank of Boston Connecticut, holds a security interest in the Marks to satisfy certain obligations as set forth in the Security Agreement dated November 6, 1995; and

WHEREAS, such security interest has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 1420/0269; and

WHEREAS, Fleet National Bank has agreed to release such security interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fleet National Bank hereby releases and disclaims any interest, including any security interest, in and to the Marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to amend the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect the release of the security interests set forth herein.

Signed this III day of March, 2004.

Fleet National Bank

Sy: What I

Senior Vice President

STATE OF: CONNECTICUT)

) ss: STAMFORD

COUNTY OF: FAIRFLELD)

On this <u>Ntt</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2004, before me appeared Andrew H. Harris, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Fleet National Bank, a national banking association.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/30/08

HART1-1164156-1

HOGG, RYCE & SPENCER

LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT LAW INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Jesse S. Hogg Donald T. Ryce Stephen G. Hogge

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that this correspondence for Dockets: <u>ISLA USA</u> is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date <u>April 12, 2004</u>, in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number <u>ER 292254225 US</u> addressed to: Mail Stop: <u>Assignment Recordation Services</u>, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O.Box: 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Silvana I. Wiltshire

(Type or print name of person mailing paper)

Signature

Consisting of:

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Release of Security Interests;
- 2) Release of Security Interests document;
- 3) Check # 1021 in the amount of \$240.00 to record the Release of Security Interests.
- 4) Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Assignment Recordation;
- 5) Assignment for Recordation document;
- 6) Check # 1022 in the amount of \$240.00 to record the Assignment.
- 7) Designation of Domestic Representative document; and
- 8) Power of Attorney document.

Docket: ISLA-1,2,3,4,5,6 and 7 USA

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT: Inversiones La Isla Sociedad Anonima

a Honduran company

In Re:

| Reg. No. | 185,311 | Issued: June 10, 1924 | BERING VITUS BERING CELEBRATED DANISH NAVIGATOR |
|----------|-----------|---------------------------|---|
| Reg. No. | 245,639 | Issued: August 21, 1928 | BERING CW YCA and Design |
| Reg. No. | 245,778 | Issued: August 21, 1928 | BERING and Design |
| Reg. No. | 543,255 | Issued: June 5, 1951 | LA PRIMADORA |
| Reg. No. | 769,829 | Issued: May 19, 1964 | LA PRIMADORA DIPLOMAT |
| Reg. No. | 883,185 | Issued: December 30, 1969 | LA PRIMADORA and Design |
| Reg. No. | 1,096,231 | Issued: July 11, 1978 | BERING |

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation

Services

Director of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office P.O.Box: 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date April 12, 2004, in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number ER 292254225 US addressed to: Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Silvana I. Wiltshire

(Type or print name of person mailing paper)

Signature

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Inversiones La Isla Sociedad Anonima, a Honduran company, having a mailing address at Carretera Danli, El Paraiso, Kilometro 5, San Marcos, Danli, El Paraiso, Honduras, does by this document designate as its domestic representative for all purposes in connection with the subject matter of all above-identified United States Trademark Registrations:

Carlos E. Padron, Esq. Vila, Padron & Diaz, P.A. 2 Alhambra Plaza Suite 860 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Tel: (305) 461-4888

FAX: (305) 461-0261

DECLARATION

of the registrant I, Nestor Plasencia, declare that I am Managing Director company and am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of said company. I further declare that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of these registrations.

day of

Signed at El Paraiso, Honduras, this

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

By:

Typed Name:

Title:

Nestor Plasendia

Managing Director

Inversiones La Isla Sociedad Anonima